
Team/Service Area Service Director Website 

Public Health 
 

Susan Milner 
Interim Director of Public Health 
 

www.bristol.gov.uk 

 

 

 

 
Pharmacists 
 
 
 
 

 Reply to Rachel Metcalfe 
Telephone 0117 92 22920 
Address  P.O Box 3176, Bristol, BS3 9FS 
  
  
  
  
Date 22

nd
 January 2019 

 
 
Dear Pharmacist 
 
 
Re: Public Health Services Contract: Alcohol Brief Interventions (Healthy 

Living Pharmacists only), Support to Stop Smoking, Supervised 
Consumption and Sexual Health Services 

 Contract No. DN369574 
 
Further to our dated 11th October 2018 extending your current contract for Alcohol 
Brief Interventions (Healthy Living Pharmacists only) and Support to Stop Smoking 
services to 30th June 2019, please accept this letter as confirmation that we wish to 
further extend your contract to 30th September 2019. 
 
We wish to extend the Supervised Consumption and Sexual Health Services to 30th 
September 2019 also. 
 
As noted in our earlier letter we have now reviewed of all of the Public Health 
commissioned services are currently finalising our Public Health Commissioning 
Intensions document, which will go out to public consultation in late February 2019.   
 
These contract extensions will enable us to complete the consultation and to 
implement the action plan of our commissioning intentions. 
 
I hope the contract extension is acceptable to you, but please do let me know if you 
want to discuss the issues in this letter any further. 
 
Yours sincerely 

 
Susan Milner 
Interim Director of Public Health  
 


